

EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/28/2024

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY IN ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED B COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE P ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZE	ELOW. THIS EVIDENCE D POLICIES BELOW. THIS E	OES NOT AF	FIRMATIVE	LY OR NE E DOES N	GATIVE	LY AM ISTITU	END, E	XTEND OR ALTE	R THE
AGENCY PHONE (A/C, No, E	xt):		COMPANY						
MARSH USA LLC.	<u></u>		Sompo Americ	a Ins. Compar	ıy				
200 Public Square, Suite 3760 Cleveland, OH 44114-1824									
Attn: cleveland.certrequest@marsh.com; F	212-948-0797								
CN102428120-PROP-B&M-24-25 PROP									
FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS:									
CODE: AGENCY	SUB CODE:		_						
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #: INSURED			LOAN NUMBE					POLICY NUMBER	
KeyCorp and subsidiaries			LOANNONDE	N.				IPRS109200	
Mail Stop: OH-01-27-0204			EFFECTI		EV	PIRATIO			
Key Tower, 2nd Floor 127 Public Square			03/31/2024	VEDATE	03/31/2		NDATE		
Cleveland, OH 44114-1306								TERMINAT	ED IF CHECKED
			THIS REPLAC	ES PRIOR EV	IDENCE DA	TED:			
PROPERTY INFORMATION									
LOCATION/DESCRIPTION EVIDENCE OF COVERAGE FOR PROPERTY, LEASE			RTY OF OTHED	S KEY IS ORI I	GATED TO	INSLIDE	РЕВ ТНЕ		AGREEMENT
COVERAGE APPLIES TO OWNED AND LEASED LOO				S KET IS UDLI	GATED TO	INSURE	PERINE	IERING OF A WRITTEN	AGREENENT.
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LIST									
EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURAN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCL									
		1 1				1			
COVERAGE INFORMATION	PERILS INSURED	BASIC	BROAD	SPEC	IAL				
							AMOU	INT OF INSURANCE	DEDUCTIBLE
ALL RISK PROPERTY LOSS LIMIT: REAL & PER		INT COST						200,000,000	1,000,000
Business Interruption, Extra Expense, Rental Value								25,000,000	1,000,000
(NO COINSURANCE APPLIES); BOILER & MACHI								INCLUDED	1,000,000
EARTH MOVEMENT & FLOOD - ANNUAL AGGREGATE, EXCEPT								25,000,000	1,000,000
EARTH MOVEMENT - CA, HI, PUERTO RICO, Deductible 5%, Minimum \$1,000,000								5,000,000	1,000,000
EARTH MOVEMENT - PACIFIC NORTHWEST & N		ium \$1,000,000					10,000,000	1,000,000	
FLOOD - SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA, Deduc	tible 5%, Minimum \$1,000,000							10,000,000	1,000,000
TERRORISM - CERTIFIED & NON-CERTIFIED								INCLUDED	1,000,000
NAMED WINDSTORM, Deductible 1,000,000; 5% Minimum								INCLUDED	1,000,000
BUILDERS RISK (INCLUDING HARD & SOFT COS	TS) - COURSE OF CONSTRUCTIO	N						10,000,000	1,000,000
REMARKS (Including Special Cond	litions)						1		
LOSS PAYEE STATUS AUTOMATICALLY APPLIE		TEN CONTRACT	FOR LESSORS	OF PREMISE	S OR EQUI	PMENT A	AS WELL	AS MORTGAGEE STAT	TUS FOR
MORTGAGEES OF LESSORS OF PREMISES, AN									
CANCELLATION									
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DES			BEFORE THE	EXPIRAT		ТЕ ТНИ	EREOF	NOTICE WILL B	E
DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WIT								,	
ADDITIONAL INTEREST	LE-007018504-59								
NAME AND ADDRESS			ADDITION	AL INSURED	LEN	IDER'S I	OSS PAY	ABLE X LOS	SS PAYEE
		-	X MORTGA						
KeyCorp and Subsidiaries			LOAN #						
Mail Stop OH-01-27-0204									
Key Tower, 2nd Floor									
Cleveland, OH 44114	127 Public Square AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Cleveland, OH 44114								
					_	240			
								ISA LLC	
ACORD 27 (2016/03)							CORP	ORATION. All ri	ights reserved.
	The ACORD name	e and logo a	re registere	d marks o	of ACOR	D			

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CN102428120

	AGE		
		LOC #: Cleveland	
ACORD [®] ADDITIONA		ARKS SCHEDULE	Page 2 of 3
AGENCY MARSH USA LLC.		NAMED INSURED KeyCorp and subsidiaries	
		Mail Stop: OH-01-27-0204	
POLICY NUMBER		Key Tower, 2nd Floor 127 Public Square	
A122/22		Cleveland, OH 44114-1306	
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ADDITIONAL REMARKS			
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO AC	CORD FORM,		
FORM NUMBER: 27 FORM TITLE: Evidence of P	roperty Insura	ance	
Other deductibles may apply as per policy terms and conditions.			
ADDITIONAL LIMITS/DEDUCTIBLES MAY APPLY PER POLICY TERMS & CONDI	TIONS:		
SECTION VI - CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO LOSS ADJUSTMENT AND SETTLEI	MENT		
B. ADJUSTMENT OF LOSSES			
Loss or damage will be adjusted with the First Named Insured and shall be payable a or similar interestes; as their interests may appear.	as directed in writing	by the First Named Insured subject to: mortgageholder; loss payee; lender;	
Additional insured interests will also be included in loss payment as their interests mat on a Certificate of Insurance, Endorsement or Schedule that is validly issued prior to		ed as additional named insured, lender, mortgageholder and/or loss payee	
When named on a Certificate of Insurance issued by the First Named Insured's broke interests may appear when such Certificate of Insurance is issued prior to the loss ar certificate unless a later date is specified on the Certificate of Insurance. The Certific this Policy.	nd on file with the car	rier. The effective date of any such interest will be the issue date of the	
N. MORTGAGEHOLDERS			
1. The carrier will pay for covered loss of or damage to buildings or structures to each appear.	n mortgageholder sho	own on the Declarations in their order of precedence, as their interests may	
2. Any such mortgageholder has the right to receive loss payment even if the mortgage	geholder has comme	enced foreclosure or similar action on the building or structure.	
If the carrier denies the named insured's claim because of the named insured's act mortgageholder will nevertheless have the right to receive loss payment if such mortgageholder.		med insured has failed to comply with the terms of this Policy, any such	
a. Pays the premium due under this Policy at the carrier's request if the named insure	ed has failed to do so	v,	
b. Submits a signed, sworn proof of loss within 60 days after receiving notice from the	e carrier of the name	d insured's failure to do so; and	
c. Has notified the carrier of any change in ownership, occupancy, or substantial chan	nge in risk known to t	the mortgageholder.	
All of the terms of this Policy will then apply directly to the mortgageholder.			
4. If the carrier pays the mortgageholder for any loss or damage and deny payment to failed to comply with the terms of this Policy:	o the named insured	because of the named insured's acts or because the named insured has	
a. The mortgageholder's rights under the mortgage will be transferred to the carrier to	o the extent of the an	nount the carrier pays; and	
b. The mortgageholder's right to recover the full amount of the mortgageholder's clair	n will not be impaired	d.	
At the carrier's option, the carrier may pay to the mortgageholder the whole principal note will be transferred to the carrier and the named insured will pay the named insur			
5. If the carrier cancels this Policy, the carrier will give written notice to the mortgage	nolder at least:		

a. 10 days before the effective date of cancellation if the carrier cancels for nonpayment of premium; or

20	CN102428	CUSTOMER ID:	AGENCY
20	CN102428	CUSTOMER ID:	AGENCY

LOC #: Cleveland

R	
ACORD	

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 3 of 3

AGENCY		NAMED INSURED		
MARSH USA LLC.		KeyCorp and subsidiaries Mail Stop: OH-01-27-0204		
POLICY NUMBER		Key Tower, 2nd Floor 127 Public Square Cleveland, OH_44114-1306		
CARRIER	NAIC CODE			
		EFFECTIVE DATE:		

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM, FORM NUMBER: 27 FORM TITLE: Evidence of Property Insurance

b. 30 days before the effective date of cancellation if the carrier cancels for any other reason.

CFMA 180628- 425611

As of July 15, 2023, Sompo International, has an A.M. Best Rating of A+XV. Marsh, Inc. makes no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the financial condition or solvency of any insurers or reinsurers. A.M. Best's Ratings are under continuous review and subject to change and/or affirmation. For the latest Best's Ratings and Best's Company Reports (which include Best's Ratings), visit the A.M. Best website at www.ambest.com http://www.ambest.com. Refer to the Guide to Best's Ratings for explanation of use and charges. Best's Ratings reproduced herein appear under license from A.M. Best and do not constitute, either expressly or impliedly, an endorsement by Marsh. A.M. Best is not responsible for transcription errors made in presenting Best's Ratings. Best's Ratings are proprietary and may not be reproduced or distributed without the express written permission of A.M. Best Company.